

County of Santa Cruz

DAVENPORT COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060 (831) 454-2160 FAX (831) 454-2386 TDD (831) 454-2123

AGENDA: FEBRUARY 8, 2000

January 27, 2000

BOARD OF DIRECTORS DAVENPORT COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT 701 Ocean Street Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: DAVENPORT OLDTOWN SEWER RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT

CONTRACT NUMBER 91022, CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

Members of the Board:

As the work progressed on the subject project, the contractor encountered many utilities in conflict with the proposed sewer main, which in turn caused some minor redesign and lost construction time. It was also determined that plug valves in lieu of gate valves with increased size of the valve vaults would better serve the proposed **lift** station at **Oldtown**, and new conduits and a control panel would update the **Newtown lift** station.

Funding for this project has been provided by the U.S. Department of Agriculture Rural Development, and they have approved this change order request. Funds are available in the contract contingency.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Directors take the following action:

1. Approve Contract Change Order Number 3 in the amount of \$17,13 8.22, and authorize the Chairperson of the Board to sign it on behalf of the County.

2. Direct the Clerk of the Board to return the **fully** executed change order to Public Works for **further** processing.

Yours truly,

JOHN A. FANTHAN District Engineer

DAK:mg

Attachments

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

County Administrative Officer

copy to: Public Works

Wysong Construction

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

	COUNTI OF SANTA CRUZ DEPARTM	MENI OF PUBLI	C WORKS	0343		
	CONTRACTCHANGEORDERNO. 3 REV. NO.	SUPP	L. NO			
	CONTRACT DAVENPORT OLDTOWN SEWER RECO	ONSTRUCTION	SHEET 1	OF1_ SHEETS		
	PUBLIC WORKS JOB NO. 51803	CONTRA	CT NO. 91922			
TIC	RF OOC REF INDEX SUBOBJECT	PRJ/UCD	VENDOR	AMOUNT		
	1 (0,9,1,9,2) 625 1,25 6/2/1	 		17,438:22		
SUBSID	DESCRIPTION / 51/80131	1661/10/1	GC10#31			
	- FOR INFO	~				
	To WYSONG CONSTRUCTION			Contractor		
	You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes fincluded in the plans and specifications on this contract. NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by the Boa		ecifications or do the fo	llowing described work not		
	Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities, and prices to and force account. Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equip will be made for idle time. Change requested by RESIDENT ENGINEER					
	The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decre	ase from the original qu	uantity in the Engineer's E	Estimate.		
	ESTIMATE OF EXTRA WORK AT AGREED 1. REPAIR DAMAGED 3/4" WATERLINE		CICES:	\$ 386.14		
	2. RELOCATE SEWERLINE AROUND 6" 3. RELOCATE SEWERLINE DUE TO 6"	-	CONFLICT	\$ 4,099.74		
	LUMP SUM			\$ 4,094.63		
	4. CHANGE 6" GATE VALVES TO 6" I SIZE OF 2 VALVE BOXES, LUMP S		AND CHANGE	\$ 782.46		
	5. REPLACE EXISTING CONDUITS AND	CONTROL PA	NEL AT	# 7 775 05		
	PUMP STATION, LUMP SUM			\$ 7,775.25		
	ak	Estimated Cost De	crease \$	or Increase \$17,138.22		
By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: 23 WORKING DAYS						
	Submitted by: Que Sousta	(CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER	Date 1-24-0		
	Approval Recommended: Modern fun	127	DIRECTOR OF UBLIC WORKS	- Date 1-25-00		
	Approved: Board of Supervisors by			– Date		
	We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may oth specified, and will accept as full payment therefor the prices shape of the prices of the	nerwise be noted above, nown above.				
	Accepted: DateContractor		tle PM,			
	If the Contractor does not sign acceptance of this order, his attention the ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein		uirements of the specifica	ations as to proceeding with		

FISCAL OFFICE PROJECT FILE

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT

TO: Board of Supervisors County Administrative Officer County Counsel Auditor-Controller		FROM:	PUBLIC WORK		(Dept.
The Board of Supervisors is hereby r	equested to approve the o	attached agreement a	and authorize the	execution of the	e same.
l. Said agreement is between the WYSONG CONS	STRUCTION				(Agency (Name & Address
2. The agreement will provide FO RECONSTRUCTION PRO		OF THE DAVENE	PORT OLDTO	VN SEWER	
3. The agreement is needed. BY CONTRACT	CAUSE THE WORK (CAN BE PERFOI	RMED MOST	EXPEDITIOUS	LY
4. Period of the agreement is from _	BOARD APPROVAL		_ toJUNE	30, 2000	
5. Anticipated cost is \$INCRE					
6. Remarks:, CONTRACT \$65 ADMINISTRATION \$25,					XD
7. Appropriations are budgeted in _	6 2 5 1 2 5 ! 51803! OPRIATIONS ARE INSUFF				(Subobject
Appropriations are not available and		Contract NoCO	091922 KNUTSON, Audi	Date	126/00
DJH:ejm		Ву	Paull J.	Silva	Deputy
Proposal reviewed and approved. It DISTRICT ENGINEER Remarks:	to exe		ehalf of the <u>PUI</u> Goun _{it} y Adm		DEPARTMENT_
Agreement approved as to form. Da		Вү/У		Da	te 1100/00
Distribution: Bd. of Supv White Auditor-Controller - Blue County Counsel - Green * Co. Admin. Officer - Conary Auditor-Controller - Pink Originating Dept Goldenrod *To Orig. Dept. if rejected.	State of California, do l said Board of Superviso in the minutes of said E	ex-officio Clerk hereby certify that the fors as recommended by	foregoing request for the County Admini	approval of agreem strative Officer by a County A	ent was approved by